SEMINOLE COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

SECTION 20. FEE RESOLUTIONS

20.20 "E 911" TELEPHONE SYSTEM SERVICE

A. PURPOSE. To establish fees for "E911" Telephone System Service and equipment in Seminole County.

(1) All telephone companies shall spread the payment of the nonrecurring charges for the implementation, installation and maintaining of the year 2000 compliance equipment, "E911" emergency telephone system service and equipment within Seminole County over a period of eighteen (18) months and shall spread the payment of the recurring charges for operation and maintenance of such service and equipment over such period as the "E911" service is in operation. Pursuant thereto, all telephone companies shall bill said nonrecurring and recurring charges pro rata to the local exchange subscribers within Seminole County served by the "E911" emergency telephone service on an individual access line basis per account bill rendered, at a rate to be established from time to time by Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners.

(2) Nonrecurring and recurring charges shall be those charges set forth at Section 365.171(13), Florida Statutes, or its successor provision, and those charges approved by the Florida Division of Communications or its successor agency, and

(3) Whereas, after a careful study of the needs of Seminole County to meet demands of growth and the cost operating the Countywide 911 system, the rate to be charged per individual access line shall be FIFTY CENTS (\$.50) per month per telephone line, (up to a maximum of twenty-five (25) access lines per account bill rendered), beginning on October 1, 1999.

B. EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SYSTEM FEE. The emergency telephone system fee authorized by Section 365.171, Florida Statutes, and by Chapter 73, Seminole County Code, shall be established at a rate of FIFTY CENTS (\$.50) per month per telephone line (up to a maximum of twenty-five (25) access lines per account bill rendered).

C. EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERMINATION DATE. The fee provided for herein shall be collected beginning October 1, 1999.

D. AUTHORITY. Resolution 99-R-77 adopted May 25, 1999